ProCurve Switch 5406zl-48G
Intelligent Edge (J8699A)
ProCurve Switch
3500yl-24G-PWR
Intelligent Edge (J8692A)
ProCurve Switch 5412zl-96G
Intelligent Edge (J8700A)
ProCurve Switch 5400zl/3500yl Series

power. Units shipped to North America include a NEMA L6-20P twist lock
power cord. Non-locking NEMA 6-20P optionally available—see the
Ordering Guide for more details.
When used in the J8714A power shelf, the following specs apply (at
full load):
• Heat dissipation: 475 kJ/hr (450 BTU/hr) @ 220 V
• Maximum current: 5.1 A @ 220 V
ProCurve Switch zl 875W Power Supply (J8712A)
Standard 875 W power supply for zl series switches. Supplies 273 W for
PoE power plus 600 W for switch power.
Physical characteristics
Dimensions (D x W x H): 15.37 x 18.92 x 12.95 cm
(6.05 x 7.45 x 5.1 in.)
Weight: 3.2 kg (7.05 lb.)
Environment
Operating temperature: 0°C to 55°C (32°F to 131°F)
Operating relative humidity: 15% to 95%, non-condensing
Non-operating/Storage temperature: –40°C to 70°C (–40°F to 158°F)
Non-operating/Storage relative humidity: 15% to 95%, non-condensing
Altitude: up to 3 km (10,000 ft.)
Electrical characteristics
Voltage: 100–127 VAC/200–240 VAC
Current: 12 A/5.7 A
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Power consumption: 1050 W
Notes
J8712A supplies 600 W chassis power and 273 W PoE power.
One J8712A can power the J8697A chassis.
Two J8712A supplies are required to power the J8698A chassis.
See the Ordering Guide for more details on power supply selection for
PoE power.
When used in the J8714A power shelf, the following specs apply (at
full load):
• Heat dissipation: 263 kJ/hr (250 BTU/hr) @ 110 V,  222 kJ/hr
(210 BTU/hr) @ 220 V
• Maximum current: 3.2 A @ 110 V, 1.7 A @ 220 V
Power Supplies
Provides redundant system power and/or extra PoE power for up to two
switches simultaneously
Ports
2 RPS ports; 195 W available per port
2 EPS ports; 398 W available per port
Physical characteristics
Dimensions (D x W x H): 39.12 x 44.2 x 4.39 cm
(15.4 x 17.4 x 1.73 in.) 1U height
Weight: 6.89 kg (15.2 lb.)
Electrical characteristics
Maximum heat dissipation: 422 kJ/hr (400 BTU/hr) for the actual 620
itself. PoE-powered device heat dissipation assumed to be outside the
620.
Voltage: 100–127 VAC/200–240 VAC
Current: 16 A/8 A
Power consumption: 1440 W
RPS power: 390 W
PoE power: 796 W
RPS: 12 V
PoE: –50 V
Frequency: 50/60 Hz